2023 BEACH CITY DOUBLE CENTURY

2023 BEACH CITY DOUBLE CENTURY

CUM [*Check required at all Rest Stops NEXT CUM NEXT

DIST. TURN DIST. TURN
L| 0.0 [Start- Courtyard - Left on Siglo | 0.1 L | 115.6 |Exit Park onto San Carlo 0.2
L| 0.1 [Main 1.6 L|115.8 |Harvard 3.0
L| 1.7 [Culver 5.1 R] 118.8 |Walnut 1.4
L| 6.8 [Portola 1.1 L|120.2 |Yale 0.5
R] 7.9 [Jamboree 3.6 R| 120.7 |Trabuco 1.8
R| 11.5 [Santiago Canyon Rd 12.3 122.5 [Continue on Great Park Blvd 0.9
L | 23.8 |Live Oak / Trabuco / Plano Trabuco 5.6 L | 123.4 |Take 3rd Exit on Bosque 1.1
R| 29.4 |Santa Margarita Pkwy 2.7 R| 124.5 |Irvine / Trabuco 7.4
L | 32.1 |Alicia Pkwy 1.2 R] 131.9 |Marguerite Pwky 0.4
R| 33.3 |Olympiad Rd 0.2 L | 132.3 |Jeronimo Rd 1.6
R| 33.5 |San Marcos 0.1 R| 133.9 |*Rest Stop 5 - Pavion Park
--4 33.6 |*RS#1-Florence Joyner Olympiad Park C| 133.9 |Jeronimo Rd 0.1
L | 33.6 [Olympiad Rd 1.2 R| 134.0 |Olympiad Rd/Felipe Rd 21
R| 34.8 |Jeronimo Rd 6.8 L|136.1 |Oso Pkwy 2.2
L | 41.6 |Alton Pkwy 3.2 R| 138.3 |Los Patrones Pkwy Bike Trail 3.4
L | 44.8 [Laguna Canyon Rd 0.5 R| 141.7 |Chiquita Canyon 1.7
S| 45.3 |Traffic Circle- Laguna Canyon Rd 0.6 Straight thru traffic circles
R| 45.9 |CA-133 S/Laguna Canyon Rd 7.5 X| 143.4 [Cross Cow Camp to Bike Trail 1.8
R| 53.4 [Cliff 0.4 L | 145.2 |Sidewalk to Bike Trail under 0.1

53.8 |Pacific Coast Highway 5.8 Ortega Highway 74
L | 59.6 [Poppy 0.3 145.3 |San Juan Creek Bike Trail 5.7
R] 59.9 [Ocean 0.3 Follow Bike Arrows
R| 60.2 |Marguerite 0.2 R| 151.0 |Turn right 180 degrees at end 0.1
L | 60.4 [Bayside 24 R| 151.1 |Park Lantern--Pass DoubleTree 0.1
L | 62.8 [Pacific Coast Highway 0.3 R] 151.2 |Pacific Coast Highway 3.7
R] 63.1 [Dover 0.5 L | 154.9 |Avenida Pico 0.3
R| 63.6 |Castaways 0.0 L | 155.2 |Avenida Vista Hermosa 0.4
R| 63.6 |*Rest Stop 2 - Lutheran Church 0.0 L | 155.6 |Avenida Costa Azul 0.4
L | 63.6 [Castaways 0.0 156.0 |*Rest Stop 6 - Vista Del Sol Park

63.6 [Straight onto E 16th St 0.4 R| 156.0 |Avenida Costa Azul 0.4
L | 64.0 |Irvine 0.6 R| 156.4 |Avenida Vista Hermosa 0.4
R| 64.6 [CIiff / Riverside 0.6 R| 156.8 |Avenida Pico 0.3
R| 65.2 [Pacific Coast Highway 14.4 R] 157.1 |N El Camino Real 1.0
L | 79.6 |N Studebaker Rd 0.1 L | 158.1 |Bike Trail by Pacific Coast Highway 1.7
R| 79.7 |E Marina Dr 0.4 L | 159.8 |Beach Road 0.0
L | 80.1 [2nd St 1.0 R| 159.8 |Bike Trail 1.0
L | 81.1 [Bay Shore 0.2 L | 160.8 |Park Lantern 0.5
L | 81.3 [54th 0.1 L | 161.3 |Dana Point Harbor Dr 0.3
X| 81.4 |Ocean 0.1 R| 161.6 |Golden Lantern 0.3
L | 81.5 [Shoreline Way Bike Trail 3.9 L|161.9 |Del Prado 0.5
R| 85.4 [*Rest Stop 3 Queen Mary 0.0 L | 162.4 |Pacific Coast Highway 2.0
R| 85.4 |Return on Shoreline Way Bike Trail 4.0 R| 164.4 |Crown Valley 29
X| 89.4 |Ocean 0.0 L[ 167.3 |Alicia 3.1

89.4 |Straight onto 54th 0.1 R| 170.4 |Marketplace 0.1
R| 89.5 [Bay Shore 0.4 R| 170.5 |*Rest Stop 7 - JAX Bicycles (in back)
R| 89.9 [E2nd 1.1 R [ 170.5 |Alicia 2.0
R| 91.0 |Pacific Coast Highway 14.8 L | 172.5 [Paseo De Valencia 0.9
L | 105.8 [Riverside / Cliff 0.6 R|173.4 |Los Alisos 1.2
L | 106.4 |Irvine 0.5 L | 174.6 [Muirlands / Barranca 6.1
R| 106.9 [E 16th St 0.4 L [ 180.7 [Sand Canyon 0.4
L | 107.3 [Dover 0.3 R] 181.1 [Alton 3.5
R ] 107.6 [Westcliff 0.3 L | 184.6 |Harvard 0.6
L | 107.9 [Santiago 1.6 R|185.2 [Main 0.6
R| 109.5 |Irvine / Onto Bayview Bike Trail 24 R | 185.8 [Siglo into Marriott Courtyard 0.0
R| 111.9 |Bayview Bike Trail at Jamboree 0.2
R| 112.1 [Mountains to the Sea Bike Trail 3.1

115.2 |Back under Jamboree

115.2 |Pass under Main St. 0.4 Check-in at Finish Required
R| 115.6 |*Rest Stop 4/ Lunch - CONGRATULATIONS!!

San Marco Park




